

## **COSMIC CRF LIMITED**

CIN NO. L27100WB2021PLC250447

Phone No. +91 33 79647499 • E-mail: info@cosmiccrf.com • www.cosmiccrf.com

Ref. CCL/BSE/2024-2025/46

Date: November 29, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code: 543928** 

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from **M/s. Prilika Enterprises Private Limited**, member of Promoter Group of the Company in Form C in respect to purchase of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Cosmic CRF Limited

Trupti Upadhyay

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

FORM C
SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Cosmic CRF Limited ISIN of the Company: INEOORA01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN,	Category of	Securities	held prior	Sec	curities acq	uired / <del>Dispose</del>	4	Securities he	eld post	Date	of	Date of	Modes of	Exchang
& address with contact nos.	Person	to		and and and an				acquisition/disposal		allotn		intimation	acquisition	e on
	(Promoter/	acquisition	disposal					'		advice/a	acquis	to	/disposal(on	which
	member of		•							ition		Company	market/public/	the trade
	the									share	es/		rights/prefere	was
	promoter									Dispos	al of		ntial offer/	executed
	group/desig									share			Off	
	nated									spec			market/Inter-	
	person/									spec	,		se transfer,	
	Directors/	-											ESOPs,	
	immediate												etc.)	
	relative to/	Type of	No. and	Type of	No.	Value	Transacti	Type of	No.	From	То			
	others etc.)	securities	% of	securities			on Type	securities	and %					
		For eg.	sharehold	(For eg			(Purchase	(For eg.	of					
		Shares,	ing	Shares,			/ sale	-Shares,	shareh		l			1
		Warrants,		Warrants,			Pledge	Warrants,	olding					
		Convertib		Convertible			/Revocati	Convertibl						
		le		Debentures			on	e						
		Debentur		, Rights			/Invocatio	Debenture						
		es, Rights		entitlement,			n/Others-	s, Rights						
		entitleme		etc.)			please	entitlement						
		nt, etc.)					specify)	, etc.)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
PRILIKA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE	Promoter	Equity	900000	Equity	10000	1,42,20,600.00	Purchase	Equity	910000		/2024	29/11/2024	Market	BSE
LIMITED	Group	Shares	10.98%	Shares				Shares	11.10%					
CIN: U70100WB2019PTC235436														
PAN: AAKCP9456A														7
Address Consis Towns 4th Ft														
Address: Cosmic Tower, 4th Floor,														
19, Monohar Pukur Road, Sarat Bose														
Road, Kolkata-700029														
Contact No.:+91 9830022990														

Note:(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type	Contract specifications	Bu	ıy			
	-	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts*lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	2 2

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For PRILIKA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Prilika Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.
Surayara Monla

Name: Suranjana Birla Designation: Director DIN: 08646335

Date: 29/11/2024 Place: Kolkata